
SLC return to school arrangements from 15th March until 1st April 2021 

Please note that SLC Key Teachers will be in touch with all parents on Wednesday 

10th March to go over the detail of the part-time return to school. 

Pupils in S1 will attend SLC on the following dates: 

Thursday 18th March 
Thursday 25th March 
Thursday 1st April 
 

Pupils in S2 will attend SLC on the following dates: 

Tuesday 16th March 
Tuesday 23rd March 
Tuesday 30th March 

 

Pupils in S3 will attend SLC on the following dates: 

Wednesday 17th March  
Wednesday 24th March 
Wednesday 31st March 

 

Pupils in S4, S5 and S6 will attend SLC on the following dates: 

Monday 15th March 

Wednesday 17th March 

Friday 19th March 

Monday 22nd March 

Wednesday 24th March 

Friday 26th March 

Monday 29th March 

Wednesday 31st March 

 

Notes: 

 Pupils will be taught by their Key Teachers on these dates.  

 Timing of the school day is from 8.45 am until 3.45 pm on Mondays- Thursdays, and 8.45am 

until 12.30pm on Fridays.  

 There will be no change for those pupils who have continued to attend school throughout the 

Lockdown period. These days in school over the next three weeks are in addition to those 

that they already attend. 

 Pupils should wear uniform from 15th March to 1st April, with the exception of Wednesdays 

when outdoor learning will take place.  S3-6 pupils who will attend on Wednesdays should 

come suitably dressed for outdoor learning.  

 ASN transport providers have been informed of these arrangements. 

 Pupils will require to stay 2 metres apart from others at all times in school. Classrooms have 

been set up to accommodate social distancing.  

 All pupils are required to wear masks at all times, unless medically exempt. 

 Information about the return to school after the Easter holidays will be communicated in due 

course, once guidance from the Scottish Government has been confirmed. 

 


